Manuals+
Q & A | Deep Search | Upload
Amazon Basics PL10S10
Amazon Basics Traditional Electronic Keyless
Keypad Deadbolt Door Lock
Model: PL10S10
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The Amazon Basics Traditional Electronic Keyless Keypad Deadbolt Door Lock offers a secure and

Brand Amazon Basics
Model Name PL10S10
Lock Type Keypad Deadbolt
Special Feature Keyless Entry
Material Nickel
Color Satin Nickel
Dimensions (L x W x H) 7.42 x 5.28 x 4.76 inches
Item Weight 2.04 Pounds
Power Source 4 x AA Batteries (not included)
Door Thickness
Compatibility
1-3/8 to 1-3/4 inches (35.1 mm to 50.8 mm)
User Codes Up to 6 customizable codes + temporary single-use codes
Automatic Locking Adjustable from 10 to 99 seconds
Included Components
Exterior keypad, interior assembly, deadbolt latch, strike plate, mounting
plate, screws, keys
WARRANTY INFORMATION
This Amazon Basics product is covered by a limited warranty. For detailed information regarding warranty
coverage, terms, and conditions, please refer to the official Warranty Document (PDF) provided by the
manufacturer. Please retain your proof of purchase for warranty claims.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
For further assistance, technical support, or inquiries not covered in this manual, please visit the Amazon
Basics support page or refer to the comprehensive User Guide (PDF). You may also find helpful
information on the product's Amazon listing page.
© 2025 Amazon Basics. All rights reserved.